Model EQ-99X-FC
LDLS®
Laser-Driven Light Source
Operation and Maintenance Manual
Revision 7
November 2024
DOC-6522
  Copyright Information

separate from the EQ-99X-FC system to ensure the correct output fiber is chosen for your application.
– Before installing an output fiber on the EQ-99X-FC system, you must clean and inspect the output fiber as
described in 6.1 Fiber Cleaning Process.
4.1.1 Required Contents
Qty Item Description Picture
1 LDLS controller
Required Contents of Shipping BoxTable 3.
  Chapter 4. Installation
  EQ-99X-FC Operation & Maintenance Manual 22 of 50
Qty Item Description Picture
1 Lamp head
1 Interconnecting cable from lamp head to LDLS controller (9 pin
mini D-sub)
1
One of the following output fibers:
• UVFIBER-115-1M-FC  115um Output Fiber (1m long)
• UVFIBER-115-2M-FC  115um Output Fiber (2m long)
• UVFIBER-230-1M-FC  230um Output Fiber (1m long)
• UVFIBER-230-2M-FC  230um Output Fiber (2m long)
• UVFIBER-450-1M-FC  450um Output Fiber (1m long)
• UVFIBER-450-2M-FC  450um Output Fiber (2m long)
    Chapter 4. Installation
  EQ-99X-FC Operation & Maintenance Manual 23 of 50
4.1.2 Optional Accessories
The EQ-99X-FC system shipping box may also contain the following optional accessories available from Energetiq: